
対象学年 1 年 期間

曜日・時限 授業回数 90 × 34回

授業種別 講義 週回数 1 回 取得単位 単位

授業目的

達成目標

授業回

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 80

　出席率 20

備考

Unit2 A Sandwich from Germany - Group Discussion （Healthy vs. Unhealthy burgers）, Vocabulary, Listening

科目名 総合英語Ⅰ A
通年

金 1-2

4

「読み」、「書き」を通して、「聞く」こと、「話す」ことにも役立つ英語の力を習得する

・文法をふまえてパラグラフの内容を迅速かつ正確に把握できる
・自分の考えを1パラグラフで表現できる

授業内容

Unit1 Robot Pianists - Group discussion （Differences between a robot musician and a human one） vocabulary, listening

Unit1 Robot Pianists - Reading Passages, Vocabulary, Definition, Translation

Unit1 Robot Pianists Group - Reading Practice, Summarizizng, Wrap Up, Q&A

前期期末試験

Unit2 A Sandwich from Germany - Reading Passages, Vocabulary, Definition, Translation

Unit2 A Sandwich from Germany - Reading Practice, Summarizizng, Wrap Up, Q&A

Unit6 A Brief History of Chocolate - Group Discussion （Popularity of Chocolate）, Vocabulary, Listening

Unit6 A Brief History of Chocolate - Reading Passages, Vocabulary, Definition, Translation

Unit6 A Brief History of Chocolate - Reading Practice, Summarizizng, Wrap Up, Q&A

Unit8 Sweet Dreams - Group Discussion （Best dream vs. Worst dream）, Vocabulary, Listening

Unit8 Sweet Dreams - Reading Passages, Vocabulary, Definition, Translation

Unit8 Sweet Dreams - Reading Practice, Summarizing, Wrap Up, Q&A

Unit9 Healthy Food, Healthy Life - Group Discussion （Talk about your eating habits ）, Vocabulary, Listening

Unit9 Healthy Food, Healthy Life - Reading Passages, Vocabulary, Definition, Translation

Unit9 Healthy Food, Healthy Life - Reading Practice, Summarizing, Wrap Up, Q&A

Resume Writing ① - Learning how to create a successful resume

前期期末試験 解答解説

Unit12 A Trip to London - Group Discussion （Have you been overseas? What's in London?）, Vocabulary, Listening

Unit12 A Trip to London - Reading,Translation, Summarizing, Wrap Up, Q&A

Unit14 Performong on the World's stage - Group Discussion （Street Performances）, Vocabulary, Listening

Unit14 Performong on the World's stage - Reading, Translation, Summarizing, Wrap Up, Q&A

Unit15 Tasty Delicacy - Group Discussion （Have you had Abalone?）, Vocabulary, Listening

Unit15 Tasty Delicacy - Reading,Translation, Summarizing, Wrap Up, Q&A

Unit17 The Popular Guitar - Group Discussion （What type of music do you listen to?）, Vocabulary, Listening

Unit17 The Popular Guitar - Reading, Translation, Summarizing, Wrap Up, Q&A

Unit18 Yes! We Have No Bananas - Group Discussion （Long Shelf Life Bananas）, Vocabulary, Listening

Unit18 Yes! We Have No Bananas - Reading, Translation, Summarizing, Wrap Up, Q&A

成績評価
％

％

テキスト： Short Articles １

Resume Writing ②, Cover Letter

Reasons for applying, Selling your Strength, Self PR

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説

短期海外研修

短期海外研修



対象学年 1 年 期間

曜日・時限 授業回数 90 × 34回

授業種別 講義 週回数 1 回 取得単位 単位

授業目的

達成目標

授業回

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 80

　出席率 20

備考

Unit2 A Sandwich from Germany： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（Speed Reading）

科目名 総合英語Ⅰ B
通年

金 1-2

4

「読み」、「書き」を通して、「聞く」こと、「話す」ことにも役立つ英語の力を習得する

・文法をふまえて英文の意味を正しく理解できる
・英文の構造を正しく理解する
・自分の考えを英語の短文で表現できる

授業内容

Unit1 Robot Pianists（Development in robotics）： Pre-reading, Listening, VP, WL

Unit1 Robot Pianists： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（Speed Reading）

Unit2 A Sandwich from Germany（An essay about the history of hamburgers）： Pre-reading, Listening, VP, WL

前期期末試験

Unit３ The Kingdom of Great Britain（An essay about the United Kingdom） ： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, WL

Unit3 The Kingdom of Great Britain： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（SR）

Reviewing the content of Unit1, 2, and 6 using Wrap Up

Unit6 A Brief History of Chocolate ： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, Word List

Unit6 A Brief History of Chocolate： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（SR）

Unit8 Sweat Dreams（An essay about dreams people have）： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, Word List

Unit8 Sweat Dreams： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（Speed Reading）

Unit9 Healthy Food, Healty Life（An essay about a pattern for living）： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, WL

Unit9 Healthy Food, Healty Life： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（Speed Reading）

Reviewing the content of Unit1, 2, and 6 using Wrap Up

Reviewing the content covered in the first semester lectures.

Unit1８ Yes! We Have No Bananas（An essay about popular bananas）： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, WL

前期期末試験 解答解説

Unit10 Rising Awareness（An essay about endangerd ｓｐecies）： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, Word List

Unit10 Rising Awareness： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（Speed Reading）

Unit１2 A Trip to London（An essay about the history of London）： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, Word List

Unit１２ A Trip to London： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（Speed Reading）

Unit１４ Performing on World's Stage（An essay about basking）： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, Word List

Unit１４ Performing on World's Stage： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（SR）

Unit１５ A Tasty Delicacy（An essay about abalone）： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, Word List

Unit１５ A Tasty Delicacy： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（Speed Reading）

Unit１６ The Mystery at Loch Ness（An essay about Nessie）： Pre-reading, Listening, Vocab Preview, Word List

Unit１６ The Mystery at Loch Ness： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（Speed Reading）

成績評価
％

％

テキスト： Short Articles １

Unit18 Yes! We Have No Bananas： Translation, Reading Through, Reading Practice, Paired Reading（SR）

Reviewing the content covered in the 2nd semester lectures using Wrap Up

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説

短期海外研修

短期海外研修



対象学年 1 年 期間

曜日・時限 授業回数 90 × 34回

授業種別 講義 週回数 1 回 取得単位 単位

授業目的

達成目標

授業回

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 80

　出席率 20

備考

文法復習（３）： 動名詞／分詞

科目名 総合英語Ⅰ C
通年

金 1-2

4

「読み」、「書き」を通して、「聞く」こと、「話す」ことに役立つ英語の力を習得する

・中学～高校基礎レベルの文法を理解する
・簡単な構文であれば、英語の文を書くことができる

授業内容

オリエンテーション： Self-Introduction

文法復習（１）： be動詞と一般動詞

文法復習（2）： 受動態

前期期末試験

文法復習（４）： 完了形

Unit1 Human Rights Hero／語彙、長文読解

Unit1 Human Rights Hero／長文リーディング、要約文読解

Unit1 Human Rights Hero／長文リーディング、要約文読解

Unit1 Human Rights Hero／要約文リーディング、語彙の復習

Unit1 Human Rights Hero／まとめ

Unit2 LEGO SPILL／語彙、長文読解

Unit2 LEGO SPILL／長文リーディング、要約文読解

Unit2 LEGO SPILL／要約文リーディング、語彙の復習

Unit2 LEGO SPILL／まとめ

試験範囲の確認、演習

Unit8 Visiting Brazil／長文リーディング、要約文読解

前期期末試験 解答解説

The best memory of summer vacation  short speech

Unit5 Tidal Turbines／語彙、長文読解

Unit5 Tidal Turbines／長文リーディング、要約文読解

Unit5 Tidal Turbines／長文リーディング、要約文読解

Unit5 Tidal Turbines／要約文リーディング、語彙の復習

Unit5 Tidal Turbines／まとめ

Unit7 Welcome to South America／語彙、長文読解

Unit7 Welcome to South America／長文リーディング、要約文読解

Unit7 Welcome to South America／まとめ

Unit8 Visiting Brazil／語彙、長文読解

成績評価
％

％

テキスト： Integrate Reading & Writing Building１／一部オリジナル教材（プリント）を使用

Unit8 Visiting Brazil／まとめ

試験範囲の確認、演習

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説

短期海外研修

短期海外研修



対象学年 1 年 期間

曜日・時限 授業回数 90 × 34回

授業種別 講義 週回数 1 回 取得単位 単位

授業目的

達成目標

授業回

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

　定期試験 ・小テスト・課題 80

　出席率 20

備考

《文法復習基礎３》動詞の話：単純系（現在、過去、未来）否定文と疑問文

科目名 総合英語Ⅰ D
通年

金 1-2

4

基礎的な文法力を養いながら、「読む」、「書く」、という技能の基本を身につける

・中学レベルの文法の基礎を理解する
・簡単な構文であれば、短い英語の文を書くことができる

授業内容

イントロダクション： この授業で学ぶこと ～文法の話、英文のつくり： 主語と動詞の話

《文法復習基礎１》英単語の話：名詞と形容詞、動詞と副詞

《文法復習基礎２》動詞の話：単純形（現在、過去、未来）肯定文

前期期末試験

《文法復習基礎４》動詞の話：進行形（現在、過去）肯定文、否定文、疑問文

《文法復習基礎５》動詞の話：完了形（現在）肯定文、否定文、疑問文

《文法復習基礎６》動詞の話：受動態

《文法復習基礎７》名詞の話：修飾１：形容詞

《文法復習基礎８》名詞の話：修飾２：分詞

《文法復習基礎９》名詞の話：修飾３：関係代名詞

UNIT01： HUMAN RIGHTS HERO： 新出単語 / 文の構造〜副詞

UNIT01： HUMAN RIGHTS HERO： 本文の読解

UNIT01： HUMAN RIGHTS HERO： 読解内容確認 ＆ 読解力〜トピックセンテンス

UNIT01： HUMAN RIGHTS HERO： 新出単語確認：意味と使い方

前期の復習〜前期期末試験準備

UNIT03： 1997 LEGO SPILL： 読解内容確認 ＆ 読解力〜原因・理由と結果

前期期末試験 解答解説

UNIT02： CLASS CONSTITUTION： 新出単語 / 文の構造〜句動詞

UNIT02： CLASS CONSTITUTION： 本文の読解

UNIT02： CLASS CONSTITUTION： 読解内容確認 ＆ 読解力〜文の繋がり、順序

UNIT02： CLASS CONSTITUTION： 新出単語確認：意味と使い方

短期海外研修１：自己紹介文を書く

短期海外研修２：空港でホストファミリーに会う〜車の中で／日記を書く

短期海外研修３：海外研修を振り返る〜楽しかったこと、辛かったこと

短期海外研修４：お礼の手紙を書く

UNIT03： 1997 LEGO SPILL： 新出単語 / 文の構造〜可能性の助動詞

UNIT03： 1997 LEGO SPILL： 本文の読解

成績評価
％

％

テキスト： Integrate Reading & Writing Building１／一部オリジナル教材（プリント）を使用

UNIT03： 1997 LEGO SPILL： 新出単語確認：意味と使い方

後期の復習〜後期期末試験準備

後期期末試験

後期期末試験 解答解説

短期海外研修

短期海外研修


